
Appendix A: Breakdown of live Council Tax Support recipients by Ward 

 

1.1 The tables below show our live Council Tax Support caseloads by ward within 
Camden on 1 October 2025. 
 

1.2 The table below shows the total number of live Council Tax Support 
Recipients per ward: 

Ward Total live 
caseload 

Belsize 522 
Bloomsbury 907 
Camden Square 951 
Camden Town 811 
Fortune Green 1,083 
Frognal 306 
Gospel Oak 1,524 
Hampstead Town 238 
Haverstock 1,643 
Highgate 971 
Holborn and Covent Garden 1,441 
Kentish Town North 706 
Kentish Town South 1,133 
Kilburn 2,041 
Kings Cross 1,353 
Primrose Hill 1,057 
Regents Park 1,531 
South Hampstead 872 
St Pancras and Somers Town 1,976 
West Hampstead 1,005 
Total 22,071 

 
 

1.3 The table below shows the number of live Council Tax Support Recipients per 
ward split between working age and pension age claimants:  

Ward Working age 
claimants 

Pension age 
claimants 

Total 
claimants 

100% CTS 
claimants 

Belsize 343 179 522 415 
Bloomsbury 556 351 907 693 
Camden Square 686 265 951 694 
Camden Town 603 208 811 583 
Fortune Green 746 337 1,083 813 
Frognal 205 101 306 220 
Gospel Oak 1,028 496 1,524 1,108 
Hampstead Town 110 128 238 179 
Haverstock 1,129 514 1,643 1,156 
Highgate 658 313 971 720 
Holborn and Covent Garden 996 445 1,441 1,025 
Kentish Town North 496 210 706 528 



Kentish Town South 777 356 1,133 834 
Kilburn 1,358 683 2,041 1,513 
Kings Cross 978 375 1,353 969 
Primrose Hill 600 427 1,057 798 
Regents Park 1,085 446 1,531 1,083 
South Hampstead 629 243 872 637 
St Pancras and Somers Town 1,421 555 1,976 1,369 
West Hampstead 683 322 1,005 777 
Totals 15,087 6,984 22,071 16,114 

 


